DocuSign Envelope ID: CO3CABC8-1532-4BE4-B52E-9DE18FDB2B8B

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1

Date 6/20/2024

EDF #22-028

Contract No. MISC-2023-007 for the following public work: State St Water Main Break
between Gerke Excavating Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated 12/21/2022, is hereby

changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

N/A

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Railroad Inspection — Wilson and Co LS
Bore Depth Change LS
Extra 20” Fittings LS
Televise Pipe LS
Railroad Flagging LS

$19,096.00
$5,834.40
$6,265.72
$550.00
$27,804.91

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made:

Contract $456.572.68
Contingency $0.00
Net Previous Change Orders $0.00
Decrease by eliminations (this C.0.) -=======---- $0.00
Increase by additions (this C.O.) ---=-===--======- $59.551.03
Net Peduetions or Additions (Strike out one) $
Revised Contract Total $516.123.71

Gerke Excavating

NAME OF CONTRACTOR
Rl Whaley BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability

that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

DocuSigned by:

Dowid. Tawsclur

EE923CC8B4BC443...
DocuSigned by:

Budget Analyst

L;’-\93F306A40954A6. .

Controller



		2024-06-20T10:26:33-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




